SJR59 INTRODUCED



- 1 AA6F77-1
- 2 By Senator Butler
- 3 RFD:
- 4 First Read: 02-May-23

5

6 2023 Regular Session



1	
2	
3	
4	SJR COMMENDING THE BARON CRITICAL WEATHER INSTITUTE AND
5	ITS FOUNDER, PRESIDENT, AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, BOB
6	BARON.
7	
8	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
9	conveyed to the Baron Critical Weather Institute and its
10	Founder, President, and Chief Executive Officer, Bob Baron;
11	and
12	WHEREAS, the Baron Critical Weather Institute is a
13	great resource of critical weather information for the State
14	of Alabama; focused on making Alabama a leader in weather
15	instrumentation, the Baron Critical Weather Institute's
16	mission statement is, "World Class Instrumentation in
17	support of Public Safety, Educational Outreach, and Economic
18	Development"; and
19	WHEREAS, in support of public safety for all Alabama
20	citizens, the institute has taken on the ambitious campaign
21	to create a statewide weather network of sensors and
22	cameras; the institute expects to fulfill educational
23	outreach through sponsorship of a permanent exhibit at the
24	United States Space and Rocket Center, titled, "How we know

the weather," which will focus on the use of instrumentation

25



SJR59 INTRODUCED

26	to evaluate weather occurrences, including the two largest
27	instruments, radar and satellites; to enhance economic
28	development and build substantial R and D development, the
29	institute has partnered with the Alabama Department of
30	Transportation for a successful federal grant, as well as
31	with The University of Alabama, to create a high density
32	weather sensing network; and
33	WHEREAS, the Baron Critical Weather Institute and Mr.
3 4	Baron continue to help and protect many with their profound
35	resources, information, studies, and implementations; now
36	therefore,
37	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
38	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Baron Critical Weather
39	Institute and its Founder, President, and Chief Executive
40	Officer, Bob Baron, are highly commended, and we hereby
41	dedicate this resolution to the institute and Mr. Baron with
42	utmost appreciation, admiration, and regard.